
486 

"'v1EETING OF THE COVrrlliSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, MA.RCH 31ST, A . D. 1938,. 10 ~ 00 A. M. 

PRESENT: C. K. Q,uin , Ma yor , pre siding, and Commissione rs ,Bushick, Rubiola , Steffler , Wright 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler , duly seconded ane. carried, the reading of the minutes 

of the meeting of :March 24th, was dispensed with and ordered approved . 

, - - -
MET.10RIALS & PETITIONS 

. . -

On motion duly seconded and carried, the follovving petitions were read and, referred to Com-

missioner Vlright. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Delmar & New Braunfels. 

Graham & Collins Electric Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 201 W Houston st. 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1007 W Ashby . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at Woodlawn Ave . & Fredsbg . Road . 

;10dern .r eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at larzamora & Cincinnati. 

Reich Sign Co . for permit to erect ne on s~gn at S . Roosevelt on Highway 66 . 

Reich Sing Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 3123 N. larzamora St . 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 4023 S. Presa St . 

Mark Callahan permit for gas equipment at 711 S . Flores st . 

Golden West Oil Co~ for permit to install gas equipment at 2121 E . Commerce. 

Pioneer Oil & Refining Co. for permit to install gas "equipment at 1621 S. Brazos St . 

On motion duly se,conded and carrie d, the following petitions were read and referred to the 

City Health Officer. 

L. F . Blades for permit to keep horses at 743 E . Huisache . 

Tito Cicchese for permit to keep one cow at 605 E . Magnolia . 

George Holt for permit to keep two cows at 1223 W. Laurel. 

Bids for the purchase of steel rails to be taken, up were read and referred to the City 

Engineer , T. H. Coghill. 

Bids for cast stone , heating, plumhing, electrical , roofing and she et metal work for the 

Uunicipal Truck Sheds were read and referred to Engineer Marbach and the City PUrchasing 

Agent for tabulation and report. 

On motion of Commissioner Bushick , duly seconded and carried, the bid of J . T. Simmons for 

motor vehicle records, was accepted . 

Commissioner Bushick introducedthe follovling ordinance , v/hich was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes t Q.uin, Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler , Wright . 

AN ORDINANCE 

,ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLEDGED BY TH ~ NATIONAL, BAine 

OF COr\iIMERCE OF SAl~ ANTONIO , TEXAS , TO SECURE THE CITY FUNDS D:EPOSITED 

MID TO BE DEPOSITED IN SAID BANK BY THE CITY DURING TE '" :EllS CAL YEAR 
, . 

1937, AND DIRECTING THE DEPOSITING 01I' SAID SECURITIES FOR SAFE- KEEP­

ING AND RELEASING THE SURETIES ~ ON ALL BONDS HERETOFORE GIVEN BY SA.ID 

BANK AS CITY DEPOSITORY 
{For full text of this Ordinance , see Ordinance Book "In Page ~ '11 }. 

f • 

.- r 

,. 



., 

• 

.' 

: 

/' 

I • 

Comm.issioner Steffler introduced the following:r:e solutio:r;:t which was read , .passed and ap proved 

by the following vote on roll call, to- wit : .h.yes , uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler, Wright • 

A RESOLUTION 

ACCEPTING STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTED BY THE J.lLAJ:.m IRON VJORKS ON 

THE MITCEELL STRElT BRIDGb , 9VER THI:: 8.AN Al'JTONIO RIV1"'R , AS PER 
-I 

CONTRACT DATED SEPTUvlliER 29 . 1937 . 

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the City of San Antonio 

does hereby a ccept the struotural steel constructed by the Al amo Iron Works on t he Mitchell 

street Bridge , over the San Antonio River , as per contract dated September 29, . 1937, and in 

accordance vli t h the certificate of the City bngineer , dated 11arch 30 , 1938 . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st , day of March , A. D. 1938 . 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

• 

487 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the fo llowing resolut ion, vfhich was read , passed and approve c 

by the :f~llowing vote on roll call , to-vvit: Ayes , Q,uin ,. Bu'shick, Rub i ola , Steffler , Vvright . 

A RESOLUTION 

CCEPTING CONCRETE HAND RAIL COnSTRUCTED BY S . H. MITCHELL , .ON THE 

MITCHELL STREET BRIDGE , OVER TIlE SAN ANTONIO RIVT'R , AS PER CONTRACT 

DATED SEPTEMBER 24TH , 1937 . 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, t hat , the City of San Antonio 

does hereby accept the concrete handrail constructed by S ~ H. Mitchell, on the Mitchell stree1 

Bridge , over the San Antonio River , as per contract dated september 24th, 1937, and i n accord­

ance with t he cert i ficat e of the City Engineer , dated ~'iIarch 30 , 1938 . 

PASSED AND APPROVBD on the 31st day of ·,larch , A. D. 1 938 . 

AmTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commiss i oner Steffler introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the fo 110Vling vote on roll call , t o- 'wi t : Aye s, Quin , Bushick , Rub iola , Steffle r , Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE M 0 - BL I 

AC CEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF RODGERS & STEWART 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissione rs of the City of San Ant onio , that t he vJithin proposal , in­
I 
I 

soiar as it r elat es t o New and reprocessed lime s t one rock asphal t @ $3 . 65 per t on and Prime 

oil applied @ . 08-~¢ per gal . only , to ' furnish t he City 0 f San Antonio , Street Maint enance 

Department, wit h the above mentioned pr ving material for Donaldson Ave ., be and t he' same is 

hereby accept ed , and that ' the vfu.yor be and he is hereby authorized to ent er on said proposal 

an acceptance of same as a bove spe cifie d on behalf of and as t he a ct of the City of San Anton-

io, Texas . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of h arch , A. D. 1938 . 

ATTES· Jas . Sinpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,u in 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the f ol1ovling ordinan ce , which was read , passed and approv e d 

by the fo l loVling vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , \'lri ght. 

NO . 522 AN ORDINANCE - S /.., 2 

TRANSFERRING $5 , 000 . 00 FROVI B CK TAX GENERAL ruND TO THE 1937 

GENERAL FUND 

BE, IT ORDAINED by ,the Commissioners of the City of San ntonio , t hat, the Conlll1 issioner of TaxJJ 

ation , as "eX-Offi cio City mreasurer , and t he City· uditor , be and t hey are hereby directed to I, 

transfer or cause to be transferred t he sum of $5 ,000.00. of the Back Tax Genera l Fund t o the II 

I 



488 

1937 Gneral Fund . 

PASSED AND A.PPROVED on the 31st day of lYlarch , A. D ~ 1938,~ 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
Ci ty Clerk 

c. K. Q,uin 
Mayor' 

. Commissioner Bushick introduced the fol l owing ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to - wit : Ayes, Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

No .' 523 AN ORDINAlJCE ;VIO,-Bf:, o 

APPROPRIATING ~50 , 000 . 00 OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND TO Pl • .Y TVlO 
I 

(2) NOTES NOB . 31 AND 32 

BE IT ORD INED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , tha t , the sum of $50,, 000 . 00 , 

be and the same is here by appropriatedout o f the 1937 General Fund , Varioup Departments, to 

pay tvvo (2) Notes Nos . 31 and 32 of the 1937 General Fund Series , maturing on or before 

July 1, 1938, payable to -the Frost National Bank and Alamo National Bank of San Antonio , 

Tex~s , as follows : 

FROST NATIONAL BANK ALAMO NJ TIONAL BANK 

Note No . 31 $25 , 000 . 00 

PASSED N~D l~PROVED on the 31st day of March , 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

Note No . 32 

• D. 1938 . 

$25 , 000 . 00 

C. K . Quin 
M:ayor 

Commissioner Dushick,introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to - wit : Ayes , ~uin , Bushick , Rub iola , Ste ffler , Viright . 

NO . 524 AN ORDINANCE - B I:, Lf 

( APPROPRIA r.1ING $1 , 000 . 00, OUT OF POLICE & FIRIJ'JIEN ' S PENSION l;UND TO 

PAY · ONE (1) NOTE NO . 13 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntonio , that , the 'Sum·'of $1 , 000 . 00 , 
~ 

be and the same is hereby a ppropriated out of Police & Firemen ' s Pension .Fund payable to 

Frost National Bank of San Antonio , Texas , to pay one (l) Note No . 13, of the Police & Fire ­

men ' s Pens ion ]'und Serie s, maturing on or before July 1 , 1938 for $1,000 . 00 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of ~arch , 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

• D . 1938 . 

~. K. Q,uin 
.1ayor 

Commissioner bushick intra duced the follOiNing ordinance , which was read , passe d and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to - wit : · Ayes , Q,uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

NO . 525 AN ORDINANCE - 9/:,5 
PROPRI.t1.TING $53 . 87 OUT 01T POLICE & FIREMEN ' S PENSIO J FUND TO PAY I NTEREST 

BE IT ORD~INED by the Commissioners ·01' the City of San-Antonio; that , the sum of $53,87 , be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & i ireme n ' s Pension Fund to pay interest 

for the month of March, 1938, on ·Police &' Firemen ' s Pension Fund Notes held by Banks . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of J:Jiarch , A . D. 1938 . 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the f ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit ~ yes , ~uin , Bushick , ubiola , Steffler , VJright . 

NO . 526 AN ORDIIANCE 

RKF'U}J1)ING VARIOUS LICENSE FEES PAID II ERROR - 8 b I:, 
BE IT ORDAlr'ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that , the here inafter named 

parties be refunded the amounts set opposite their names as refund of license fees paid in 

I ' 

) . 

, . 

, ," 



! , 

T· 

/ 

! . 
\ 

r, 

. l 

' i 

489 

error , all as more fully set out in their petitions for refund which bear the favorable 

re cornmenda t ion 0 f the Comrnis sioner 0 f Taxat ion , to-wit: 

.Edward Tengg, (Electrical Permit No . 2035) 2 . 10 
Kallison & Co . (Ele ct'rical Permit No . 398 , 451, 

2258 and 2461) 2 . 50 
Mintel Ele ctric Sales Co . Electric Permit 

#2476) 2 . 50 
Carlos Sandoval , (Plumbing Permits Nos . B-942 

B- 240.l) 2 . 00 
Ideal Plumbing Co . (Plumbing Permit No . B-986) 2 . 00 
lillie Kleck , (Plurabing Permit No . A- 2004) '2 '2 .. 00 

TOTAL l3 _10 

and the'sum of thirt$3en . ..,. dollars and tencents, ($J.3 _l0 ) be , and the same is , hereby 
... 

appropriated 'out of the 1937 General Fund, Refunds Departnent , for the purpose of making the 

above refunds . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of March , A. D. 1938 . 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner bushick introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the follovving vote on roll call , to-wit: Ayes , ~ uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Hrignt. 

NO . 52'7 AN ORDIN N~E MO-Bt.7 
REPEALING PART OF AN ORDINAN'CE ENTITLED "AN ORDI :rANCE APPROPRIATING 

$2013.30 IN SETTLEMENT OJ.i' JUDGMENT RENDERED IN CAUSE NO . B-61 ,4'78, 

IN DISTRICT COURT FOR 73RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS , STYLED CHARLES 

. I'll • . STIEFF, INC . VS CITY OF SA.l\f ANTONIO ", PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 

id DAY OF IvIh..RCH , A. D. 1938 , COlJNCIL APPROPRIATING NO . 486; AND MAKING 
• I I 

APPROPRIATING FOR $1300.00 OUT OF GENERAL FUND . 
. . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN .ANTONIO : 

1 . That part 0 f a certain ordinance , entitled "'AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $2013. 

I N SETTLE1\'lENT OF JUDG1\iIl!.NT RENDERED IN C,ti.USE :NO . B-61 , 478 , IN DISTRICT, COURT ]'OR 73RD JUDICIA 

DISTRIOT OF TEXAS , STYLED CHARLES I,I . STIEFF , INC . VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO ", passed and approv 

ed on t he 10 day of March , A. D. 1938 , reading as follows : "That $1300 . be and the same is 

appropriated hereby out of the Recreation- Fund" ; be and the same is repealed hereby . 

2 . That $1300 . 00 be and the same is appropriated he~eby out ·of the 1937 General 

Fund - Judgments & Suits Department , in addition to Council Appropriation No . 486 for $713 .3 
--

out of the General Fund of 193'7 - Judgments & ~uits Depart ment, in settlement of the judgmen 

rendered o~ October 31 , 1933, and all interest , in suit of ' Charles M. Stieff , Inc . vs City a 

San Anton io , No . B- 61 , 478 , in the District Court for 73rd Judicial District of Texas , and in 

full payment, accord and satisfaction for one Stieff Grand Piano , style 184 , No . 43936 , sold 

to the City of San Antonio by the '/althall M:usic Company , the factor for sal,e for Charles M. 

Stie ff , Inc . 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 31st day of I,iarch , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Dushick introduced the following ordina nce , which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vot e on roll call , to - vvit : Ayes , ~uin , Bushicl<: , Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

NO . 528 AN ORDINANCE - B l8 . 
APPROPRIATING $1,461.89 :B OR MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 

Bl:; IT ORDAINED BY rrEE COMkiiSSIONERS OF Trill CITY OF . S.AN ANTONIO : 

That , the sum of $1 , 461 . 89 , eras much threof as :may be ne cessary , be and the same 

is hereby appropriated for materials and · supplies as per approved bill~ filed with the City 

Auditor for permanent public improvements on various projects of the City of san Antonio , 

.. 



'490 

out 0 f t he foll owing Funds : 

Bridge Construction Fund of 1937 
Fire Station 2 Buildihg Fund of 1937 
Street Improvement .rund of 1937 
Police & ~ire Station Fund of 1937 

, $ 15.00 
116.31 
409.30 

, 921.28 

$1 ,461. 89 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
lYiayor 

Commissioner rlushick introduced the follovring ordinanc e , which was read, passed and approved 

Ib Y the following 

II NO . 529 

vote on roll call, to-vvit: Ayes , ~uin , Dushick , Rubiola , Steffler , \lright . 

AN ORDINANCE /VlO-86f 

APPROPRI ~TING $54 .81 OUT OF STREET I :tPROVET"lliNT FUND OF 1937 TO PAY 

1937 CITY AlJD SCHOOL TAXES 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, $54 . 81 is approp r iated 

he reby out of Street I mprovement Fund of 1937, payable to the City Tax Colle ctor, $24 .07 to 

pay 1937 City and School Taxes as pa rt of the payment of the purchase price on propert y 

acquired by the City for the extension of Edwards Street , and , $30 .74 to pay 193 7 City and 

School taxes as p~rt of the paymen~ of the purchase price on p~operty a c quired by the City 

for the §jftens ion 0 f King ' s Court. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of \1arch, A . D. 1938 . 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

- -. -

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the f ollowing ordinance , vlhich was read , passed and approved 

by the f ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: yes , Quin , jjushick , RUbiola~ Steffler , Vlr i ght. 

NO . 530 

I ' 

AN ORDINANCE - 870 
APPROPRI ATING MONEY OUT OF VARIOUS FU:r:IDS FOR PAYROLLS 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, t he follov-dng aruount 

be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named f unds for payrolls : ' 

'Police & Fire~en 's Pension Fund 
Fire Station #2 Building Fund of 1937 
Police & ~ire St at i on Fund of' 1937 
S t inson Airport Fund of 1937 

$6 ,277,91 
104.15 
344.05 

75.00 

$6 , 801 .11 ' 

P SSED ND APPROVED on the 31st day of March , • D. 1 938 . 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. 'K . Quin 
Mayo r 

I Commissioner Steffler introduced the folIo-wing ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit : Ayes , 'uin, Bushick t Rubiola, Ste ffler , Vlright . 

NO . 531 AN ORDINANCE - 871 
CCEPTING THE i.TTACHED PROPOSAL OF D VE LEHR , INC . 

BE IT ORDAIl"'"ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the attached pro po sal 

of Dave Lehr , Inc., be and is h er e by accepted to furnish one carload of cement 640 bags 

Regular Cement in paper , @ .58 3/4¢ per bag net , f or total sum of t hree hundred sev~nty-six 

& No/IOO Dollars , and t his amount is hereby appropriat ed out of the 1937 General Fund , lo o 

Department, (Project #9120) payable to Dave Lehr , Inc . 

PASSED ®D APPROVED on the 31st day of Ma rch, A . D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas . Simpson 
Cit y Clerk 

c. K. Quin 
Mayor 

III 

.. 



. 

III 

I 

, 

!III! •. 

! 
II I 

. 
, 

III 

I ( 

1
1

-

I 

I 

491 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approvec 

by t he following vote on roll call , to-wit: Aye s, (~uin , Bushick , Rub iola, Ste ffler , Wright . 

NO . 532 AN ORDINANCE MO - B 7Z 
CCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF GENER L SUPPLY CO., INC . 

BE 

of 

IT ORDAINED by the COlmnissioners of the City of San Antonio, that , the attached proposal 

General Supply Co., Inc . be ~nd is hereby accepted to furnish one carload of cement, 950 

bags of hed Bag Cement in paper, @ . 58 3/4¢ per bag net, total sum of five hundred fifty-eigl~ 

& 12/100 Dollars and this amount is hereby appropriated out of the fol lo\ling funds, payable 

to General Supply Co .,: 

310 Bags' 1937 General Fund, Parks & Plaz.as Depar'tment 
440 " " " " street Maintenance Dep tt. 
200 " t1 tt ft Sewer Construct ion Dep ' t . 

950 " Red Bag Cement IN PAPER @ ., 58 3/4y! per bag net 

PASSED AND 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

lPPROVED 

I 

on 

CONTRACT 

the 31st day of IvIarch, A . D. 1938 . 

$182 .12 
258 . 50 
117.50 

$558 .12 

C. K.· Quin 
Mayor 

'Commissioner Steffler introduced the follovling ordinance , which was read , passed and approvec 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ye s , Quin , ushick , Rubiola , Steffler , V!right . 

II . NO . 533 AN ORDINANCE - 87.3 
APPROPRIATING $1.00 TO P Y JOI-INSON BROS . AUTO CO'\IP .. NY FOR PAINTING 

FE! DER ON DODGE SEDAN O:F M. D. FULLER ON J .. CCOUNT DAMAGED BY STREET 

II 
I 
1 , 
I GRADING HACHINE 
I 

B IT ORDAINED by the CommissioneTs of the City of San n.ntonio , that , $1 . 00 , be and the Sfu"11e 

I is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund - street lilaintenance Department, to pay 

I Johnson Bros . Auto Company for paint ing f e nder on Dodge Sedan of 'vi . D. Fuller on a ccount of 

da.-ruaged by Street Grading Machine in the 1300 block of St . Anthony Street, in the City of 

San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas on March 11, 1938 . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of 1Iiarch, A . D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Conmissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinanC"e , which was read , passed and approvec 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye s , Quin, Bushick, Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . 

I NO . 534 AN ORDI lANCE - 8 7~ , 
APPROPRIATING $360 . 00 OUT OF TH~ BRIDGE COnSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 

TO PAY F . T . DROUGHT, FIlJAL PAYMENT DUE ON ACCOUNT JF PREPARATION 

OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF .ITTCHELL STREET BRIDGE OVER SAN 

ANTONIO RIVER - W. P . A. PRO JECT #6477 

BE IT ORDAIrlliD by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniQ , that, $360 . 00 be and the 

same is hereby appropriated out of the Bridge Construction ]'und of 1937, to pay F . T . Drought l, 

final pa'yment due on a ccount of preparation of plans and specifications of Mitchell Street 

Bridge , over San Antonio Ri ve.r, VI . P. A. Pro ject #6477 . 

PASSED ArID APPROVED on the 31st day of ~~rch, A . D. 1938 . 

TTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Cornmissione r Wright introduced the following ordinance , which was read , paused and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to-wit ~ yes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

NO . 535 Al'l' ORDINA.NCE .... B7S 
APPROPRIAT:ING $1 ,1 90 .16 OUT OF FIRE STATION 2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937 



~92 

, 

_L 

TO PAY CITY MJD SCHOOL TAXES 

Eh IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, $1 ,190 ~16 , is approp­

riated hereby out of Fire Stat ion 2 Building Fund of 1937 , payable to C'ity Tax Collector to 

pay 1937 City and School Taxes as part of the payment of the purchase price on property 

acquired by the City for Fire Station 2 . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of 1.'1arch , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner V'lright introduced the folIo ... ing ordinance , v'hi ch was read , passed and approved 

by the follo\ving vote on roll call, to-wit .: Ayes , "<Iuin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 536 AN ORDINANCE !1 0 - B 76 

APPROPRIATING $666 . 67 TO PAY JOHN M. MARRIOTT FEES ON ESTIMATE NO '- 2 

FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES I CONNECTION WITH FIRE STA'l'ION 2 

BE IT ORD INED BY THE COlvlMISSIONERS OF THE CIr:J.'Y OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That $666 . 67 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of A- Fire Sta tion 2 

Building Fund .of 1937 , to pay John M. Marriott fee s on Estimate No . 2 for ' rchi te ctural 

Services in connection with construction 'of :ifire Station 2 , in the City of San ntonio , 

Bexar County, Texas, as follows :-

For plans and specifi cations for Fire Station No . 2 
and Repair Shops, 3t% of $61 , 904 .76, according to contract 
dated August 6, 1937 

Less Payment No . I' 

Payrn.ent No . 2 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED , this 31st day of March, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

$2 , 166 .67 

1 , 500 . 00 

666 . q7 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Dushick introduced the fol lowing ordinance , which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on 'ro 11 call , to-wit ~ Ayes , Quin, Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . 

I No ~' 537 AN ORDI JANCE - B77 
ACCEPTING THE PROP OSAL OF J . T. SIVrr./I0NS AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF 

FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY- SEVEN & 50/100 DOLLARS, OR SO '\1lJ CH 01i' SAID SUM AS 

MAY BE REQ,UlRED, OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL :BUND 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that the within proposal, 

insofar as it relates to name sand addre sses of motor vehicle ovmers as per bid only , of 

J. T. Simmons to furnish the City of San Antonio , Assessor 's Department, with names, address-

es etc ., of motor v ehicle ovmers as per bid be and the same is hereby accepted , and that the 

Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same aS , above 

specified on behalf of and as t he 5. ct of the City of San ntonio , Texas ; and ,' that the sum 

of five hundred eighty- seven & 50/100 dollars , or so much of said sum as may be required , be 

I and it is hereby appropEiated out of the 1937 General Fund , Asse ssort s Department , for the 

payment thereof . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of March , A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commis s ione r Steffler introduced the ,'fo11owing ordinance , which was read , passed and approve d 

by t he fol lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye s , 'uin, Bushick , Rubiola , Steffle r, Vlright . 

NO . 538 AN ORDIN~4NCE -is 78 '. 
I 

APPROPRIATING MONEY OUT OF VARIOUS FUNDS FOR PAYROLLS 

--

.~ . 



* • 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO , t hat , the follovving amounts· 

be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls: 

Bridge Construction Fund of 1937 
Street Improvement Fund of 1937 

112 . 50 
404 . 40 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of March , A. D. 1938 . 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City' Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to - wit : Ayes , ~uin , Bushiclc , Rubiola t Steffler , Vlright . 

AN ORDINANCE 

FOR PERMISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY SEVlERS GRANTING THE PETITION 

OF MRS . C . G. EVERETT 

(For full text of this ordinance t 'see Ordinance nook "I" Page :Z ~~ ) 

Commissioner Hubiola introduced the follovving ordinance , which vias read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call , to- wit: Aye s , ~uin , Hushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Viright . 

AN ORDINANCE 

, FOR P .JtMISSION TO USE THE CITY S..I~i.NITJl.RY SEWERS GRANTING THE PBTITION 

OF JOHN J . KUNTZ , JR 

(For full text of this ordinance , see Ordinance Book "I ff Page ZZ.J .) 

Commissioner Wright made the follovving recommendations , which 'w'ere adopted by the follovling 

vote on roll call , to - wit : Ayes , Io(.uin , Bushick , Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

Bragg Neon Sign Co . for permit to erect ' neon sign at 305 VI . Josephine St . Gr anted . 

Gene ral Neon Adv . Co . fo r permit to ere ct ne on sign at 108 W. Houston st . Grante d . 

General Neon Adv . Co . for permit to erect neon sign at 221 W. Commerce St . Granted . 

General Neon Adv . Co . for permit to erect neon sign at 127 Brackenridge . Granted . 

General Neon Adv . Co . for permit to erect neon sign a t 201 E . Jos~phine St . Granted . 

General Neon Adv . Co . for permit to erect neon sign at 4701 W. Commerce St . Granted . 

General Neon .A.dv . Co . for permit to erect neon sign at 123 W. Park . Granted . 

Gulf Oil Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 1502 N. Hfickberry . ' Granted . ' 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 1722t Fre dericksburg Road . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 203 Fr e dericksburg Road . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for peI~rnit to erect neon sign at 1423 S . Flores St . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 706 S . St . Mary ' s St . ' Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 305 W. Corrnnerce St . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . , for permi t to erect neon sign at 1101 S . st . Mary ' s st . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 111 Alamo Plaza . Granted . 

Modern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 804 S . Laredo St . Granted . 

r'i1odern Neon Corp . for permit to erect neon sign at 330 Produce Row . Granted . 

Neon Signs & Se rvice Inc . for p e rmit to install neon sign ,at 602 E Commerce . , Granted . 

Neon Signs & Service Inc . , for permit to erect neon sign at 200 Losoya st . , Granted . 

Neon Signs & Serv.ice Inc . for permit to erect neon sign at 1~17 N. larzamora St . Granted .. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc . " for permit to erect neon sign at 1050 Culebra Road . Granted . 

Neon Signs & Service Inc . for permit to' erect neon sign at 8 '07 ]'redericksburg Road . Grantee . 

Neon Signs & Servlce Inc . for permit to ere ct neon sign at 1312 N. Hackberry St . Granted . 

National Out door Adv . Co . for pe!mit to erect neon sign at 3626 Broadway . Granted . 

, Harry T . Pitts for perntit to erect ne,on sign at 824 Main Ave . Granted . 

Rei ch Sign Co . 'for permit to e r e ct ~p.eon sign at 119 VI . Commerce 'St .· Gr ant ed . 

, Texas Neon Sign Co . for permit to ere ct neon sign a t 218 Losoya St . Granted . 



494 

Milton Uhr for permit to erect neon sign at 401 E Commerce St . Granted . 

Neo- Rite Co . for permit to erect signboard at 315 N. Main Ave . Granted . 

Packer Corporation for pe rmit to erect bulletin board at S . st . Mary ' s & Martinez . Granted . 

Scobey Fireproof storage Co . for permit to erect bulletin ' board at McCullough & Hildebrand . 
Granted . 

Davis Distributing Co . for permit to install gas equipment at 1231 W. Martin St . Granted . 

Victor Flores for permit to install gas equipment at 925 S . Frio St . NOT GRAlJTED . 

s . A. Public Service Co . for permit to install gas equipment at VI . Locust st . Granted . 

ommissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance , which was reed , passed and approved 

by the following vo~ e on roll call , to -wit : Aye s , Q.uin , Bushick , Rub io la, ste ffler , Wright". 

AN ORDINANCE ;vJO-881 

APPROPRIATING $65 . 97 OUT OF SEVJER CONSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLL 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiss ioners of the City of San Antonio , that , the following amount be 

and the same is hereby appropr iated out of Sewer Construction Fund of 1937 , $65 . 97 , for 

payroll. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 31st day of March , A . D. 1938 . 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

l-

C. K . uin 
Mayor 

on motion duly seconded' and carried, the meeting adjourned . 

~ -. 
APPROVED ______ ~~--~--~~~~~.=.~-----~..-

ATTEST: ka-.. 
t/ 

... 

I -


